


Overall — Chronological Christian Greg Justin
6.63 5.82 6.22 6.25 6.15 6.08 6.63 6.67 6.63

Brewery Name Type ABV Appearance Taste Vibes Appearance Taste Vibes Appearance Taste Vibes Total Rank
12/1 Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA 7% 6.25 5.09 5.67 7.5 6 7 6.5 7.2 7.75 58.96 10
12/2 Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale 6% 7.23 6.85 7.04 6 7.5 8 7.56 8.2 8.95 67.33 3
12/3 Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner 5% 7.77 4.13 5.95 5 7 6.5 7.8 6.8 7 57.95 14
12/4 Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA 6.5% 7.47 6.69 7.08 4 4.5 3.5 7.91 7.5 6.8 55.45 15
12/5 Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout 11.5% 6.37 3.53 4.95 8 6 6.5 6.5 7.3 5.5 54.65 16
12/6 Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA 7.0% 8.13 5.11 6.62 7.5 5 6 8.5 5.5 7.1 59.46 9
12/7 Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý 4.6% 4.2 4.2 4.2 5 4 4 4 4 3 36.60 24
12/8 Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA 6.8% 8.74 5.62 7.18 8.5 6 7.5 9.1 5.8 6.89 65.33 6
12/9 Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 8.34 6.96 7.65 7.5 9 8 4.34 7.78 7.1 66.67 5

12/10 Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA 7.0% 7.47 4.53 6 6.5 5 5 6 5 4.8 50.30 19
12/11 Schilling Landbier Pale Lager 4.2% 4.43 5.53 4.98 4 5.5 4.5 5.3 7.9 7.1 49.24 20
12/12 Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 6.56 4.74 5.65 7 5 5.5 7.2 3.7 2.7 48.05 21
12/13 Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale 6.8% 5.12 6.88 6 2.5 8 7 4.3 6.1 6.3 52.20 17
12/14 Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA 9.2% 7.13 5.29 6.21 8 5.5 6.5 7.34 6.79 7.1 59.86 8
12/15 Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 7.47 6.83 7.15 8.5 6.5 7 7.9 7.7 8.1 67.15 4
12/16 Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA 6.7% 7.38 3.94 5.66 8 7 6.5 6 7.1 6.8 58.38 12
12/17 Dutchess Augur Brown Porter 4.6% 2.98 5.16 4.07 5 5.5 4.5 3 6.5 7.1 43.81 23
12/18 Threes Vliet German Pilsner 5.2% 6.34 4.58 5.46 5 6 5.5 6.7 5.7 5.1 50.38 18
12/19 Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 9.07 6.65 7.86 7.5 7 7.5 8.7 7.1 7.7 69.08 2
12/20 Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier 5.5% 5.32 6.8 6.06 4.5 2 3 5.89 7.2 6.8 47.57 22
12/21 Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner 5.0% 8.76 7.68 8.22 7.5 8 7 9 7.12 7.9 71.18 1
12/22 The Bruery Mischief Belgian Strong Blond Ale 8.5% 6.45 6.53 6.49 5.5 7 6 6.11 6.8 7.1 57.98 13
12/23 Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale 7.6% 4.86 9.12 6.99 6 7.5 7 6.7 7.7 7.9 63.77 7
12/24 Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout 9.2% 5.25 7.25 6.25 5.5 7 6.5 6.8 7.7 6.5 58.75 11



Overall — Ranked Christian Greg Justin
6.63 5.82 6.22 6.25 6.15 6.08 6.63 6.67 6.63

Brewery Name Type ABV Appearance Taste Vibes Appearance Taste Vibes Appearance Taste Vibes Total Rank
12/21 Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner 5.0% 8.76 7.68 8.22 7.5 8 7 9 7.12 7.9 71.18 1
12/19 Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 9.07 6.65 7.86 7.5 7 7.5 8.7 7.1 7.7 69.08 2

12/2 Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale 6% 7.23 6.85 7.04 6 7.5 8 7.56 8.2 8.95 67.33 3
12/15 Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 7.47 6.83 7.15 8.5 6.5 7 7.9 7.7 8.1 67.15 4

12/9 Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 8.34 6.96 7.65 7.5 9 8 4.34 7.78 7.1 66.67 5
12/8 Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA 6.8% 8.74 5.62 7.18 8.5 6 7.5 9.1 5.8 6.89 65.33 6

12/23 Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale 7.6% 4.86 9.12 6.99 6 7.5 7 6.7 7.7 7.9 63.77 7
12/14 Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA 9.2% 7.13 5.29 6.21 8 5.5 6.5 7.34 6.79 7.1 59.86 8

12/6 Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA 7.0% 8.13 5.11 6.62 7.5 5 6 8.5 5.5 7.1 59.46 9
12/1 Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA 7% 6.25 5.09 5.67 7.5 6 7 6.5 7.2 7.75 58.96 10

12/24 Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout 9.2% 5.25 7.25 6.25 5.5 7 6.5 6.8 7.7 6.5 58.75 11
12/16 Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA 6.7% 7.38 3.94 5.66 8 7 6.5 6 7.1 6.8 58.38 12
12/22 The Bruery Mischief Belgian Strong Blond Ale 8.5% 6.45 6.53 6.49 5.5 7 6 6.11 6.8 7.1 57.98 13

12/3 Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner 5% 7.77 4.13 5.95 5 7 6.5 7.8 6.8 7 57.95 14
12/4 Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA 6.5% 7.47 6.69 7.08 4 4.5 3.5 7.91 7.5 6.8 55.45 15
12/5 Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout 11.5% 6.37 3.53 4.95 8 6 6.5 6.5 7.3 5.5 54.65 16

12/13 Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale 6.8% 5.12 6.88 6 2.5 8 7 4.3 6.1 6.3 52.20 17
12/18 Threes Vliet German Pilsner 5.2% 6.34 4.58 5.46 5 6 5.5 6.7 5.7 5.1 50.38 18
12/10 Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA 7.0% 7.47 4.53 6 6.5 5 5 6 5 4.8 50.30 19
12/11 Schilling Landbier Pale Lager 4.2% 4.43 5.53 4.98 4 5.5 4.5 5.3 7.9 7.1 49.24 20
12/12 Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 6.56 4.74 5.65 7 5 5.5 7.2 3.7 2.7 48.05 21
12/20 Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier 5.5% 5.32 6.8 6.06 4.5 2 3 5.89 7.2 6.8 47.57 22
12/17 Dutchess Augur Brown Porter 4.6% 2.98 5.16 4.07 5 5.5 4.5 3 6.5 7.1 43.81 23

12/7 Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý 4.6% 4.2 4.2 4.2 5 4 4 4 4 3 36.60 24





Appearance — Chronological Christian Greg Justin
6.63 6.25 6.63

Brewery Name Type ABV Appearance Appearance Appearance Total Rank
12/1 Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA 7% 6.25 7.5 6.5 20.25 12
12/2 Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale 6% 7.23 6 7.56 20.79 9
12/3 Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner 5% 7.77 5 7.8 20.57 11
12/4 Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA 6.5% 7.47 4 7.91 19.38 15
12/5 Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout 11.5% 6.37 8 6.5 20.87 8
12/6 Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA 7.0% 8.13 7.5 8.5 24.13 4
12/7 Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý 4.6% 4.2 5 4 13.20 22
12/8 Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA 6.8% 8.74 8.5 9.1 26.34 1
12/9 Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 8.34 7.5 4.34 20.18 13

12/10 Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA 7.0% 7.47 6.5 6 19.97 14
12/11 Schilling Landbier Pale Lager 4.2% 4.43 4 5.3 13.73 21
12/12 Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 6.56 7 7.2 20.76 10
12/13 Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale 6.8% 5.12 2.5 4.3 11.92 23
12/14 Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA 9.2% 7.13 8 7.34 22.47 6
12/15 Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 7.47 8.5 7.9 23.87 5
12/16 Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA 6.7% 7.38 8 6 21.38 7
12/17 Dutchess Augur Brown Porter 4.6% 2.98 5 3 10.98 24
12/18 Threes Vliet German Pilsner 5.2% 6.34 5 6.7 18.04 17
12/19 Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 9.07 7.5 8.7 25.27 2
12/20 Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier 5.5% 5.32 4.5 5.89 15.71 20
12/21 Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner 5.0% 8.76 7.5 9 25.26 3
12/22 The Bruery Mischief Belgian Strong Blond Ale 8.5% 6.45 5.5 6.11 18.06 16
12/23 Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale 7.6% 4.86 6 6.7 17.56 18
12/24 Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout 9.2% 5.25 5.5 6.8 17.55 19



Appearance — Ranked Christian Greg Justin
6.63 6.25 6.63

Brewery Name Type ABV Appearance Appearance Appearance Total Rank
12/8 Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA 6.8% 8.74 8.5 9.1 26.34 1

12/19 Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 9.07 7.5 8.7 25.27 2
12/21 Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner 5.0% 8.76 7.5 9 25.26 3

12/6 Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA 7.0% 8.13 7.5 8.5 24.13 4
12/15 Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 7.47 8.5 7.9 23.87 5
12/14 Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA 9.2% 7.13 8 7.34 22.47 6
12/16 Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA 6.7% 7.38 8 6 21.38 7

12/5 Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout 11.5% 6.37 8 6.5 20.87 8
12/2 Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale 6% 7.23 6 7.56 20.79 9

12/12 Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 6.56 7 7.2 20.76 10
12/3 Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner 5% 7.77 5 7.8 20.57 11
12/1 Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA 7% 6.25 7.5 6.5 20.25 12
12/9 Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 8.34 7.5 4.34 20.18 13

12/10 Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA 7.0% 7.47 6.5 6 19.97 14
12/4 Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA 6.5% 7.47 4 7.91 19.38 15

12/22 The Bruery Mischief Belgian Strong Blond Ale 8.5% 6.45 5.5 6.11 18.06 16
12/18 Threes Vliet German Pilsner 5.2% 6.34 5 6.7 18.04 17
12/23 Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale 7.6% 4.86 6 6.7 17.56 18
12/24 Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout 9.2% 5.25 5.5 6.8 17.55 19
12/20 Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier 5.5% 5.32 4.5 5.89 15.71 20
12/11 Schilling Landbier Pale Lager 4.2% 4.43 4 5.3 13.73 21
12/7 Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý 4.6% 4.2 5 4 13.20 22

12/13 Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale 6.8% 5.12 2.5 4.3 11.92 23
12/17 Dutchess Augur Brown Porter 4.6% 2.98 5 3 10.98 24



Taste — Chronological Christian Greg Justin
5.82 6.15 6.67

Brewery Name Type ABV Taste Taste Taste Total Rank
12/1 Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA 7% 5.09 6 7.2 18.29 12
12/2 Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale 6% 6.85 7.5 8.2 22.55 4
12/3 Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner 5% 4.13 7 6.8 17.93 14
12/4 Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA 6.5% 6.69 4.5 7.5 18.69 11
12/5 Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout 11.5% 3.53 6 7.3 16.83 18
12/6 Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA 7.0% 5.11 5 5.5 15.61 21
12/7 Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý 4.6% 4.2 4 4 12.20 24
12/8 Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA 6.8% 5.62 6 5.8 17.42 16
12/9 Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 6.96 9 7.78 23.74 2

12/10 Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA 7.0% 4.53 5 5 14.53 22
12/11 Schilling Landbier Pale Lager 4.2% 5.53 5.5 7.9 18.93 10
12/12 Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 4.74 5 3.7 13.44 23
12/13 Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale 6.8% 6.88 8 6.1 20.98 7
12/14 Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA 9.2% 5.29 5.5 6.79 17.58 15
12/15 Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 6.83 6.5 7.7 21.03 6
12/16 Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA 6.7% 3.94 7 7.1 18.04 13
12/17 Dutchess Augur Brown Porter 4.6% 5.16 5.5 6.5 17.16 17
12/18 Threes Vliet German Pilsner 5.2% 4.58 6 5.7 16.28 19
12/19 Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 6.65 7 7.1 20.75 8
12/20 Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier 5.5% 6.8 2 7.2 16.00 20
12/21 Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner 5.0% 7.68 8 7.12 22.80 3
12/22 The Bruery Mischief Belgian Strong Blond Ale 8.5% 6.53 7 6.8 20.33 9
12/23 Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale 7.6% 9.12 7.5 7.7 24.32 1
12/24 Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout 9.2% 7.25 7 7.7 21.95 5



Taste — Ranked Christian Greg Justin
5.82 6.15 6.67

Brewery Name Type ABV Taste Taste Taste Total Rank
12/23 Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale 7.6% 9.12 7.5 7.7 24.32 1

12/9 Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 6.96 9 7.78 23.74 2
12/21 Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner 5.0% 7.68 8 7.12 22.80 3

12/2 Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale 6% 6.85 7.5 8.2 22.55 4
12/24 Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout 9.2% 7.25 7 7.7 21.95 5
12/15 Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 6.83 6.5 7.7 21.03 6
12/13 Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale 6.8% 6.88 8 6.1 20.98 7
12/19 Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 6.65 7 7.1 20.75 8
12/22 The Bruery Mischief Belgian Strong Blond Ale 8.5% 6.53 7 6.8 20.33 9
12/11 Schilling Landbier Pale Lager 4.2% 5.53 5.5 7.9 18.93 10
12/4 Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA 6.5% 6.69 4.5 7.5 18.69 11
12/1 Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA 7% 5.09 6 7.2 18.29 12

12/16 Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA 6.7% 3.94 7 7.1 18.04 13
12/3 Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner 5% 4.13 7 6.8 17.93 14

12/14 Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA 9.2% 5.29 5.5 6.79 17.58 15
12/8 Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA 6.8% 5.62 6 5.8 17.42 16

12/17 Dutchess Augur Brown Porter 4.6% 5.16 5.5 6.5 17.16 17
12/5 Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout 11.5% 3.53 6 7.3 16.83 18

12/18 Threes Vliet German Pilsner 5.2% 4.58 6 5.7 16.28 19
12/20 Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier 5.5% 6.8 2 7.2 16.00 20

12/6 Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA 7.0% 5.11 5 5.5 15.61 21
12/10 Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA 7.0% 4.53 5 5 14.53 22
12/12 Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 4.74 5 3.7 13.44 23

12/7 Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý 4.6% 4.2 4 4 12.20 24



Vibes — Chronological Christian Greg Justin
6.22 6.08 6.63

Brewery Name Type ABV Vibes Vibes Vibes Total Rank
12/1 Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA 7% 5.67 7 7.75 20.42 8
12/2 Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale 6% 7.04 8 8.95 23.99 1
12/3 Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner 5% 5.95 6.5 7 19.45 12
12/4 Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA 6.5% 7.08 3.5 6.8 17.38 16
12/5 Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout 11.5% 4.95 6.5 5.5 16.95 17
12/6 Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA 7.0% 6.62 6 7.1 19.72 10
12/7 Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý 4.6% 4.2 4 3 11.20 24
12/8 Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA 6.8% 7.18 7.5 6.89 21.57 7
12/9 Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 7.65 8 7.1 22.75 4

12/10 Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA 7.0% 6 5 4.8 15.80 21
12/11 Schilling Landbier Pale Lager 4.2% 4.98 4.5 7.1 16.58 18
12/12 Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 5.65 5.5 2.7 13.85 23
12/13 Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale 6.8% 6 7 6.3 19.30 13
12/14 Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA 9.2% 6.21 6.5 7.1 19.81 9
12/15 Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 7.15 7 8.1 22.25 5
12/16 Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA 6.7% 5.66 6.5 6.8 18.96 15
12/17 Dutchess Augur Brown Porter 4.6% 4.07 4.5 7.1 15.67 22
12/18 Threes Vliet German Pilsner 5.2% 5.46 5.5 5.1 16.06 19
12/19 Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 7.86 7.5 7.7 23.06 3
12/20 Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier 5.5% 6.06 3 6.8 15.86 20
12/21 Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner 5.0% 8.22 7 7.9 23.12 2
12/22 The Bruery Mischief Belgian Strong Blond Ale 8.5% 6.49 6 7.1 19.59 11
12/23 Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale 7.6% 6.99 7 7.9 21.89 6
12/24 Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout 9.2% 6.25 6.5 6.5 19.25 14



Vibes — Ranked Christian Greg Justin
6.22 6.08 6.63

Brewery Name Type ABV Vibes Vibes Vibes Total Rank
12/2 Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale 6% 7.04 8 8.95 23.99 1

12/21 Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner 5.0% 8.22 7 7.9 23.12 2
12/19 Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 7.86 7.5 7.7 23.06 3

12/9 Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 7.65 8 7.1 22.75 4
12/15 Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 7.15 7 8.1 22.25 5
12/23 Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale 7.6% 6.99 7 7.9 21.89 6

12/8 Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA 6.8% 7.18 7.5 6.89 21.57 7
12/1 Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA 7% 5.67 7 7.75 20.42 8

12/14 Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA 9.2% 6.21 6.5 7.1 19.81 9
12/6 Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA 7.0% 6.62 6 7.1 19.72 10

12/22 The Bruery Mischief Belgian Strong Blond Ale 8.5% 6.49 6 7.1 19.59 11
12/3 Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner 5% 5.95 6.5 7 19.45 12

12/13 Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale 6.8% 6 7 6.3 19.30 13
12/24 Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout 9.2% 6.25 6.5 6.5 19.25 14
12/16 Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA 6.7% 5.66 6.5 6.8 18.96 15

12/4 Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA 6.5% 7.08 3.5 6.8 17.38 16
12/5 Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout 11.5% 4.95 6.5 5.5 16.95 17

12/11 Schilling Landbier Pale Lager 4.2% 4.98 4.5 7.1 16.58 18
12/18 Threes Vliet German Pilsner 5.2% 5.46 5.5 5.1 16.06 19
12/20 Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier 5.5% 6.06 3 6.8 15.86 20
12/10 Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA 7.0% 6 5 4.8 15.80 21
12/17 Dutchess Augur Brown Porter 4.6% 4.07 4.5 7.1 15.67 22
12/12 Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 5.65 5.5 2.7 13.85 23

12/7 Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý 4.6% 4.2 4 3 11.20 24



Most Controversial
Total Deviation

Brewery Name Type ABV Christian Greg Justin Total Rank
12/20 Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier 5.5% 10.39 19.07 12.1 41.56 22

12/4 Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA 6.5% 10.21 19.45 11.18 40.84 15
12/11 Schilling Landbier Pale Lager 4.2% 6.3 7.24 11.66 25.20 20
12/5 Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout 11.5% 10.1 6.85 5.65 22.60 16
12/9 Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 5.28 6.83 9.01 21.12 5

12/16 Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA 6.7% 7.44 6.12 4.52 18.08 12
12/1 Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA 7% 7.93 4.44 5.39 17.76 10

12/17 Dutchess Augur Brown Porter 4.6% 7.18 4.39 5.99 17.56 23
12/12 Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 3.9 4.45 7.25 15.60 21

12/3 Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner 5% 4.4 3.75 6.85 15.00 14
12/2 Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale 6% 3.97 3.59 6.8 14.36 3
12/6 Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA 7.0% 2.6 3.96 3.84 10.40 9

12/14 Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA 9.2% 3.97 2.6 3.83 10.40 8
12/15 Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA 8.0% 2.8 2.25 3.95 9.00 4
12/24 Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout 9.2% 2.5 2.25 4.25 9.00 11
12/10 Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA 7.0% 3.7 2.2 2.9 8.80 19
12/21 Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner 5.0% 2.8 3.68 2.16 8.64 1

12/7 Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý 4.6% 2 2.4 3.6 8.00 24
12/23 Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale 7.6% 1.8 2.27 3.13 7.20 7
12/19 Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale 6.0% 1.66 3.08 1.58 6.32 2
12/22 The Bruery Mischief Belgian Strong Blond Ale 8.5% 1.51 2.48 2.05 6.04 13
12/13 Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale 6.8% 1.8 1.3 2.1 5.20 17
12/18 Threes Vliet German Pilsner 5.2% 1.24 1.12 2.12 4.48 18

12/8 Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA 6.8% 0.71 0.67 0.46 1.84 6





Top 5s
Overall Christian Greg Justin

Brewery Name Type Brewery Name Type Brewery Name Type Brewery Name Type

O
ve

ra
ll

Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale
Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner
Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA
Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale
Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale
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e Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA

Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner
Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale
Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Foam Experiemntal Jet Set Hazy Double IPA Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA
Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA
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Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale
Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Schilling Landbier Pale Lager
Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale
Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale
Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale Hardywood Park Christmas Pancakes Imperial Sweet Stout

Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA
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Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale
Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale Vitamin Sea Perception Is Still Spoonfed Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA
Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Tripping Animals Triple Berry Pie Piggy Fruited Sour Ale Bluejacket Self Portrait German Pilsner
Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA Humble Sea Willy Wonky & the Foggy Factory Hazy IPA Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale
Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA Bluejacket Time Bandit Hazy Double IPA Five Tied - - Bluejacket Build or Destroy Hazy IPA

Bottom 5s
Overall Christian Greg Justin

Brewery Name Type Brewery Name Type Brewery Name Type Brewery Name Type
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Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Dutchess Augur Brown Porter Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý
Dutchess Augur Brown Porter Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA
Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA
Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA Schilling Landbier Pale Lager Schilling Landbier Pale Lager Dutchess Augur Brown Porter
Schilling Landbier Pale Lager Threes Vliet German Pilsner Dutchess Augur Brown Porter Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale

A
pp

ea
ra

nc
e Dutchess Augur Brown Porter Dutchess Augur Brown Porter Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale Dutchess Augur Brown Porter

Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Schilling Landbier Pale Lager Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý
Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Schilling Landbier Pale Lager Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale
Schilling Landbier Pale Lager Masthead Robot Santa's Christmas Ale Strong Ale Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier Bluejacket Midnight Flowers Fruited Sour Ale
Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier Other Half DBL Mmm...Fruit Fruited Sour Ale Two Tied - - Schilling Landbier Pale Lager
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Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA
Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA Weldwerks Juicy Bits Hazy IPA Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý
Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA Oxbow Luppolo Italian Pilsner Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA
Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA
Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA Threes Vliet German Pilsner

Magnify The Very Thirsty DDH Catepillar Hazy IPA
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Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Dutchess Augur Brown Porter Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA
Cushwa Style Police Hazy Double IPA Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Timber Miles of Trials Hazy IPA Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý
Dutchess Augur Brown Porter Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout Wheatland Spring Later Flowers Tmavý Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA
Great Notion DDH Hissyfit Hazy IPA Schilling Landbier Pale Lager Dutchess Augur Brown Porter Threes Vliet German Pilsner
Port City Rauch Märzen Rauchbier Threes Vliet German Pilsner Schilling Landbier Pale Lager Perennial Fantastic Voyage Imperial Sweet Stout


